Event Team Schedule
07/01/2023 to 06/30/2024

801 S. Franklin St.
Dwight, IL, 60420

Dwight Township High School

Cathy Ferguson

School Phone: 815-584-6202

Fax: 815-584-2950

cathy.ferguson@dwight.k12.il.us

Softball G V
Date & Time Event/Opponent H/A Facility Bus

63/18/2024 Mo.r; 4:30 PM vs Fieldcrest HS - RESCHEDULED TO 05-01-2024 H bwight Softball ‘Field -

03/19/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs Henry-Senachwine Dwight Softball Field -

03/21/2024 Thu 4:30 PM vs Henry-Senachwine Henry-Senachwine (1) 2:30 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:15 PM

03/22/2024 Fri 4:30 PM vs Wilmington H Dwight Softball Field -

03/23/2024 Sat 11:00 AM vs El Paso-Gridley - DH Dwight Softball Field -

03/25/2024 Mon 4:30 PM vs Pontiac Pontiac (1) 3:10 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:55 PM

03/26/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs Roanoke-Benson H Dwight Softball Field -

03/28/2024 Thu 4:30 PM vs Roanoke-Benson Roanoke-Benson (1) 2:35 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:20 PM

04/02/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs Marquette A Marquette (1) 2:45 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:30 PM

04/03/2024 Wed 4:30 PM vs Bishop McNamara e H Dwight Softball Field -

04/04/2024 Thu 4:30 PM vs Margquette H Dwight Softball Field -

04/05/2024 Fri 4:30 PM vs Reed-Custer H Dwight Softball Field -

04/09/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs St. Bede H Dwight Softball Field

04/10/2024 Wed 4:30 PM vs Serena H Dwight Softball Field .

04/11/2024 Thu 4:30 PM vs St. Bede A St B}ede (1) 2:30 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:15 PM

04/12/2024 Fri 4:30 PM vs Peotone A Peotone (1) 2:40 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:25 PM

04/13/2024 Sat 10:00 AM vs Prairie Central & Peoria Christian - w/ Peoria Christian A Prairie Central (1) 8:30 AM - TBA

Round Raobin

04/15/2024 Mon 4:30 PM vs Putnam Co. A Putnam Co. (1) 2:35 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:20 PM

04/16/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs Putnam Co. H Dwight Softball Field -

04/17/2024 Wed 4:30 PM vs Gardner-South Wilmington H Dwight Softball Field -

04/18/2024 Thu 4:30 PM vs Seneca H Dwight Softball Field

04/20/2024 Sat 10:00 AM vs Leroy HS - DH 10/12 A Leroy HS {1) 8:00 AM - TBA

04/22/2024 Mon 4:30 PM vs Seneca A Seneca (1) 3:00 PM - TBA

04/23/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs Midland A Midland (1) 2:35 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:20 PM

04/25/2024 Thu 4:30 PM vs Midland H Dwight Softball Field -

04/26/2024 Fri 4:30 PM vs Morris A Morris (1) 3:10 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:55 PM

04/30/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs Prairie Central - Make-up from 3/14 Rain out H Dwight Softball Field -

05/01/2024 Wed 4:30 PM vs Fleldcrest HS - RESCHEDULED FROM 03-18-2024 - Dwlght Softball Field .

05/03/2024 Fri 4:30 PM vs Herscher A Herscher 3:10 PM - TBA Dismiss
Early - 2:55 PM

05/04/2024 Sat 11:00 AM vs Lexington Colfax (1) 9:10 AM - TBA

05/06/2024 Mon 4:30 PM vs Woodland Woodland (1) 3:00 PM - TBA
Dismiss Early - 2:45 PM

05/07/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs Woodland - SENIOR NIGHT H Dwight Softball Field

05/08/2024 Wed TBA vs TBA - TCC Rain dates TBA -

05/09/2024 Thu TBA vs TBA - TCC Rajn dates TBA

05/10/2024 Fri TBA vs TBA - TCC Rain dates TBA

05/13/2024 Mon 4:30 PM vs TBA - REG QTR Finals H Dwight Softball Field .

05/14/2024 Tue 4:30 PM vs TBA - REG Semi Finals H Dwight Softball Field -




